

BULLETIN NO. 12 Date: 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2018 Time: 18h00

**DAY: 3** 

**ATTACHMENTS: 3** 

### **CHANGE ON ROAD SECTION TIME**

(6D) School Parc Ferme to (7) Solai; Find attached Changes on Road Section. Targets time do not Change. (Page 1)

(CE9) Solai 2 to (9A) School Holding 2 – Finish; Find attached Changes on Road Section. Target time do not Change. (Page 94 – Page 95)

CS9 - Notes

Page 62 – line 8 ADD DNC (100 DNC KEEP FL)

PAGE 63 – Line 5 ADD! DELET OPENS (CHANGE 100! ML TIGHTENS OVER HOLE)

PAGE 65 – LINE 5 **ADD** OVER SUMP ROCK (**CHANGE** 50 FR + ! /\ ROCKY / SUMP ROCK)

PAGE 66 – LINE 2 PLEASE **DELETE E DIP** (**CHANGE** 100 ! F DIP + EL / ROX)

PAGE 67 – LINE 8 PLEASE DELETE !!! FL (CHANGE !!! ML / ROX – BROW + SUMP ROCK)

PAGE 69 – LINE 7 **DELETE** !MR / HOLE (**CHANGE** TO ! SR / HOLE)

PAGE 73 – LINE 4 **DELETE** M RIVER (**CHANGE** TO S RIVER + STEP UP)

PAGE 78 – LINE 4 **ADD**! (300! M ROX)

PAGE 84 – LINE 5 **DELETE** T.MR / JUMP (**CHANGE** TO T.SR / BIG BUMP)

#### **HOLDING 9 A**

Early Check in Allowed at 9A (School Holding 2 – Finish)

### Raju Chaggar Clerk of Course

East African Safari Rally Limited P.O. Box 14910-00800 Nairobi Kenya

Tel: +254-20-4450030 or +254-20-4450050 Email: <u>info@eastafricansafarirally.com</u> Website: www.eastafricansafarirally.com

Page No.

### MINI-CLASSIC RALLY POWERED BY SAFARICOM 4G+

ROAD/SERVICE SECTION - DAY 3			
From:	NAKURU G. SCHOOL	Distance (Kms):	1.23
To :	SOLAI	Time Allowed Hrs:Min:	

DISTAI		DIRECTION	INFORMATION	DISTANCE
TOTAL	PARTIAL	DIRECTION	IN ORMATION	TO GO
0.00		7	T. R ———————————————————————————————————	1.23
0.07	0.07	<b>★</b>	INTO MAIN HIGHWAY	1.16
0.12	0.05	t	KEEP L ON SLIP ROAD	1.11
0.62	0.50	20	KEEP L ON SECOND EXIT	0.61
0.86	0.24	1	END OF DUAL	0.37
1.23	0.37	1	S.O RESET ODO METRE TO (1.68KM)	0.00

# MINI-CLASSIC RALLY POWERED BY SAFARICOM 4G+

	SECTION - DAY 3		
From:	SOLAI	Distance (Kms):	30.21
To :	NAKURU G. SCHOOL	Time Allowed Hrs:Min:	

DISTAN	NCE PARTIAL	DIRECTION	INFORMATION	DISTANCE TO GO
23.85	0.22	<b>↑</b>	BUMPS	6.36
25.62	1.77	SHELL	FUEL (SHELL)	4.59
26.40	0.78		BUSY TOWN BUMPS X2	3.81
27.35	0.95	<b>*</b>	BUSY TOWN BUMPS X3	2.86
27.37	0.02	H/BAR	T.R TO HYRAY VIEW BAR INTO MURRAM ROAD ROAD WORKS AHEAD	2.84
28.00	0.63	1	DIVERT L & REJOIN	2.21

## MINI-CLASSIC RALLY POWERED BY SAFARICOM 4G+

ROAD/SERVICE SECTION - DAY 3			
From:	SOLAI	Distance (Kms):	30.21
To :	NAKURU G. SCHOOL	Time Allowed Hrs:Min:	

TOTAL	NCE PARTIAL	DIRECTION	INFORMATION	DISTANCE TO GO
28.77	0.77	+	D.N.M T.L	1.44
28.94	0.17	1	STEP UP + TARMAC	1.27
29.51	0.57		ØL	0.70
29.88	0.37		JIKONI RESTAURANT	0.33
29.99	0.11	F	SR	0.22
30.21	<b>0.22</b> FOLL	OW DIRECTIO	T.L ONTO HIGHWAY	0.00